

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3040 of 2022****JAYANT DEWANGAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Shri T.K. Jha, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Vinay Pandey, Dy.A.G. for the State. Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 4. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 4 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi